
No. 118 

r~·-- .. .. -~ ... , ·-· .~, . ,,. 

I 

' 
\ 
\ 
I 
\ 
l 

\ 
I::'/--··. 

2831 

THE 

. NEW ·zEALAND GAZETTE 
Published by Authority 

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 15 OCTOBER 1981 

CoRRIGENDUM 
National Roads Board: Notice Partially Revoking Declaration 

of State Highway to be a Limited Access Road 

IN the notice with the above heading published in the New 
Zealand Gazette 23 July 1981, No. 89, page 2043, referring 
to State Highway No. 2, Apata to Carmichaels Road section 
for "The frontages of part Lot 2, D.P. 28731' (C.T. 218/117) 
and part allotments 274 and 74 (C.T. 23C/329) Parish of Te 
Puna" reads "The frontages of part Lot 2, D.P. 28731 and 
part allotment 274 (C.T. 218/117) and part allotment 74 
(C.T. 23C/329) Parish of Te Puna". 

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of October 1981. 
F. J. TOURELL, Secretary. 

{72/2/34/5)' 

CoRRIGENDUM 

IN the declaration published in the New Zealand Gazette of 
13 August 1981, No. 26, at page 2240, declaring land taken 
for road in the City of Christchurch, in relation to the areas 
thirdly and fourthly described in the Schedule for "marked 'G' 
on plan" read "marked 'C' on plan" and for "marked 'E' on 
plan" read "marked 'G' on plan", which expressions appear 
in the original declaration signed by the Minister. 

(P.W. 51/4670; Ch. D.O. 35/1) 

CoRRIGENDUM 
State Forest Land Set Apart as Dedicated Area-Lake 

Ch'ristabel Ecological Area-West land Conservancy 

IN the corrigendum with the above heading published in 
the New Zealand Gazette, 13 August 1981, No. 96, p. 2235, 
for "Blocks I, II, V, VII, VIII, IX, XII, XV, XVI, Lewis 
Survey District" read "Blocks I, II, V, VI, VII, VIII, IX, XII, 
XV, XVI, Lewis Survey District" and for "Blocks I, II, V, 
VII, VIII, XI, XII, XV, XVI, Lewis Survey District and 
Travers . . .. " read "Blocks I, II, V, VI, VII, VIII, XI, XII, 
XV, XVI, Lewis Survey District and Travers ... ". 

CoRRIGENDUM 
New Zealand Forest Service-Schedule of Contracts for Sale 

of Wood of $6000 or More in Value 

IN · the notice with the above heading published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, 10 September 1981, No. 105, p. 2533, for 
"Southland . . Longwood . . Port Craig Timber Co. Ltd. .. 
Douglas Fir .. Prepared Sawlogs .. 15.10 2000 19,630" read 
"Southland . . Longwood . . Port Craig Timber Co. Ltd .. 
Douglas Fir , . Prepared Sawlogs . . 15.10 1300 19,630". 

Land Taken for Refuse Disposal Purposes in Waimairi County 

DAVID BEATTIE, Governor-General 
A PROCLAMATION 

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, The Honourable 
Sir David Stuart Beattie, the Governor-General of New 
Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described 
in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for refuse disposal 
purposes and shall vest in the Waimairi County Council as 
from the date hereinafter mentioned, and I also declare that 
this proclamation shall take effect on and after the 15th day 
of October 1981. 

SCHEDULE 
CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT 

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block VIII, 
Christchurch Survey District, described as follows: 

of the 

Area 
m2 

4096 

5580 

1024 
Area 

Being 
Lots 1', ·6, 31 and 32, D.P. 810. All certificate of 

title lSB/1262. 
Lots 20, 21, 22, 23 and 30, D.P. 810. All certificate 

of title 14F/1372. 
Lot 28, D.P. 810. All certificate of title 827/42. 

ha Being 
t:6693 Lots 40, 41, 53, ·ss, 56, s1, ss, 59, 60, ·61', ·62, ·63, ·64 

and 65, D.P. 918. All certificate of title 827/43. 


